flooding, as they recorded strongly agree or somewhat agree responses, as shown in Figure 6. 

Thirty-eight (21%) participants disagreed with the statement while ten (5%) remained neutral. 

For medium and high scenarios, nine (5%) and two (1%) participants were comfortable with this 

level of flooding, respectively. One hundred seventy-one (93%) and 171 (97%) Game Night 

participants disagreed with the medium and high scenarios, reflecting 93% and 97% 

respectively.  

Figure 6. Comfort with level of flooding on residential property - Game Night 

HIGH

Results of the online survey revealed that 40 (53%), five (7%) and one (1%) participants were